29712 Federal Register / Vol. 66, No. 106 / Friday, June 1, 2001 / Rules and Regulations
VII. Regulatory Assessment
Requirements
This final rule establishes a tolerance
under FFDCA section 408(d) in
response to a petition submitted to the
Agency. The Office of Management and
Budget (OMB) has exempted these types

.05D, .05E(2); 26.13.05.01A(3)(d);
26.13.06.01A(4)(d); and 26.13.07.01(A).
Codification Rule; Technical Correction (Revision Check-
list 25).
5/28/86, 51 FR 19176 ........ MD. Code Ann., Envir. §§ 7–208(a), (e)(2), (e)(4) and
(e)(6);
COMAR 26.13.06.22F(2)
Standards for Hazardous Waste Storage and Treatment
Tank Systems (Revision Checklist 28).
7/14/86, 51 FR 25422; 8/
15/86, 51 FR 29430.
See the entry for Revision Checklist 28 in Non-HSWA
Cluster III.
Biennial Report; Correction (Revision Checklist 30) ........ 8/8/86, 51 FR 28556 .......... MD. Code Ann., Envir. §§ 7–205(b); 7–208(a), (e)(5) &
(e)(6); 7–209(b) & (c); and 7–253(5);
COMAR 26.13.05.05F(4)(h), .05F(4)(j)–(k), .05F(5);
26.13.06.05A.
Exports of Hazardous Waste (Revision Checklist 31) ..... 8/8/86, 51 FR 28664 .......... MD. Code Ann., Envir. §§ 7–208(a) & (e)(5); and 7–
209(c);
COMAR 26.13.01.03B(7–1), (17–1), (64–1), (66–1) &
(81–1);
26.13.02.05D(2), .06A(3)(a)(i), .06A(3)(b)(i), .06D;
26.13.03.06B(1)(a)–(d) intro, .06B(1)(d)(iii)–(v), .06B(2)
& (3), .07A (1)–(3), .07B (2)(a)–(f), .07B(3)(a)–(b),
.07–1A(1)–(4), .07–1A(5) intro, .07–1A(5)(a)–(b)(vii),
.07–1A(6)–(7), .07–1B, .07–2, .07–3, .07–4;
26.13.04.02A(1), .02A(3), .02A(5)(b), .02A(6)(b),
.02A(7)(d)–(e).
(More Stringent Provisions: 26.13.03.07–1A(1)–
(5)(b)(vii), .07–1B, .07–2B, .07–2C(1)–(3) and .07–
2D(2)).
Standards for Generators; Waste Minimization Certifi-
cations (Revision Checklist 32).
10/1/86, 51 FR 35190 ........ MD. Code Ann., Envir. §§ 7–205(b); 7–208(a) & (e)(5)–
(7); 7–209(b) & (c); and 7–253(2).
Listing of EDBC (Revision Checklist 33) .......................... 10/24/86, 51 FR 37725 ...... MD. Code Ann., Envir. §§ 7–201(b); and 7–208(a) &
(e)(1);
COMAR 26.13.02.17, .22 and .23.
HSWA Cluster II
Exception Reporting for Small Quantity Generators of
Hazardous Waste (Revision Checklist 42).
9/23/87, 52 FR 35984 ........ MD. Code Ann., Envir. §§ 7–208(a) & (e)(5); and 7–
209(c);
COMAR 26.13.03.06C(1)–(2). (More Stringent Provi-
sions: 26.13.03.06C(1)–(2)).
Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste; Technical
Correction (Revision Checklist 47).
7/19/88, 53 FR 27162 ........ MD. Code Ann., Envir. §§ 7–205(b); 7–208(a) & (e)(5);
and 7–209(c);
COMAR 26.13.02.05C and .05D(3)(a). (More Stringent
Provision: 26.13.02.05C(3)&(4).
Farmer Exemption; Technical Corrections (Revision
Checklist 48).
7/19/88, 53 FR 27164 ........ MD. Code Ann., Envir. §§ 7–208(a) & (e)(5); and 7–
209(c);
COMAR 26.13.03.01B(1)–(6) & .01D;
26.13.05.01A(3)(e); 26.13.06.01A(4)(e); and
26.13.07.01A.
Hazardous Waste Management System; Standards for
Hazardous Waste Storage and Treatment Tank Sys-
tems (Revision Checklist 52).
9/2/88, 53 FR 34079 .......... See the entry for Revision Checklist 52 in Non-HSWA
Cluster V.
Reportable Quantity Adjustment Methyl Bromide Produc-
tion Wastes (Revision Checklist 68).
10/6/89, 54 FR 41402 ........ MD. Code Ann., Envir. §§ 7–201(b); and 7–208(a) &
(e)(1);
COMAR 26.13.02.17, .22 and .23.
Reportable Quantity Adjustment (Revision Checklist 69) 12/11/89, 54 FR 50968 ...... MD. Code Ann., Envir. §§ 7–201(b); and 7–208(a) &
(e)(1);